505299941 01/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5346718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL T. HOLDREDGE	02/20/2015
SEAN CORCORRAN	02/26/2015
DAVID J. BATTEY	02/23/2015
DAVID K. JONES	03/03/2015
DUCK YOUNG KONG	02/25/2015
TODD DAVID KRUPICZEWICZ	02/20/2015
KEITH ROBERT MACHIN	02/23/2015
MARK MCKENNA	02/20/2015
GORDON PETERSON	02/26/2015
MARK WILLIAM SPOELHOF	02/20/2015
PRADEEP MYDUR	02/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEELCASE INC.
Street Address:	901 44TH STREET S.E.
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1967
City:	GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15357376
Application Number:	16247077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: Hisae.Motooka@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP
Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

PATENT

505299941 REEL: 048159 FRAME: 0811

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 871462.01180 / 01301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CATHERINE M. FRITZ

SIGNATURE: //Catherine Fritz/

01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 12
source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page2.tif
source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page3.tif
source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page4.tif
source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page5.tif
source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page6.tif
source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page7.tif
source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page8.tif
source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page9.tif
source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page9.tif

source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page11.tif source=Assignment_Steelcase_14642902#page12.tif

DATE SIGNED:

PATENT REEL: 048159 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Russell T Holdredge of 8844 66th Street SE, Alto MI; Sean Corcorran of 2225 Englewood Drive SE, Grand Rapids MI; David J Battey of 6110 South Costner Court SE, Caledonia MI; David K Jones of 3860 Stiles Creek Court NE, Grand Rapids MI; Duck Young Kong of 17035 NW Marcola Court Beaverton OR; Todd David Krupiczewic of 8093 Tipperary Trail, Alto MI; Keith Robert Machin of 2185 Sunflower Drive, Hopkins MI; Mark McKenna of 2046 Argentina SE, East Grand Rapids, MI; Gordon Peterson of 4959 Brookestone Drive NE, Rockford MI; Mark William Spoelhof of 2537 Ardmore Street SE, Grand Rapids MI and Pradeep Mydur of 1388 Saffron Lane, Grand Rapids MI, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PERSONAL WORKSPACE ASSEMBLY which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/115,06 filed February 13, 2015, and

WHEREAS, **Steelcase Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a **Michigan** corporation, having a place of business at, **901 44**th **Street S.E., P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508**, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue,

Page 1 of 12

reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

F2B 20 2015

Russell T Holdredge

Date

Name

Date

5	2/26/2015	
Sean Corcorran	Date	
WITNESSES:		
Name	Date	
Name	Date	

Dav / J. B.M.	2015-02-23	
David J Battey	Date	, and the second
WITNESSES:		
Name		Date
Name		Date

Dilh	3/3/2015		
David K Jones	/ (Pate	W	
WITNESSES;			
Name		Date	
Name		Date	

	02/25/2015			
Duck Young Kong	Date			
WITNESSES:				
Name	······································)ate		
Name)ate		

Tolk Lavil Turgers TODD DAVID KRUPICZEWICZ	2/20/15 Date
WITNESSES:	
Name	Date
Name	Date

XXXXII LA Q	2/23/2015
Keith Robert Machin	Date
WITNESSES:	
vystamuudud.	
	¥.
,	
Name	Date
Name	Date

Malfall	10 Feb 2215	
Mark McKenna	Date	
WITNESSES		
		FD , (
Name		Date
Name		Date

1.1	PA-137199-1-US		
		2/26/2	
Gordon Retersøn 🗸 💮 💮	and the second	/Daté	
WITNESSES:			
Name			Date
Name			Date

ALI	02.20.15		
Mark William Spoelhof	Date		
WITNESSES			
Name	Date		
Name	Date		

	02/20/15	
Pradeep Mydur	<u>02 20 15</u> Date	
WITNESSES:		
Name	,	Date
Name		Date